ACCESS CONTROL
Electrified Deadlatch
For Aluminum Stile Doors
4300 Series eLatch
ANSI/BHMA Type E8231 (Grade 1)
AC-8
  Patented
 Non-Handed

obtained from most cylinder manufacturers.
See page SW-37 for cylinder make and trim.
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
STANDARD PACKAGE
Specify quantity and the following information.
Order related hardware separately
Backset, Strike and Finish must be specified when ordering.
For Handles, see page SW-31, 32  and 33. For Paddles, see
page SW-34 and 35. See page SW-31 for 4600 Lever.
91-0965 Universal Mounting Tab Kit. (Flat/Radius Stiles)
91-0966 Universal Mounting Tab Kit. (Beveled Stiles)
4612 Power Transfer.
For power sources order: 4605 Transformer/4603 Rectifier
or PS-1.
Individually boxed with Flat and Radius Faceplates, Strike
and machine screws for mounting. Supplied with universal
cam plug 4581 to work with specified handles or paddle
operators. Order cylinders, paddle, or handle separately.
Shipping weight: 1-1/4lbs.
 Backset Monitoring Faceplate Finish
 2 31/32" 0 None 628 Clear Anodized
 3 1-1/8" M Monitored 313  Dark Bronze Anod.
 4 1-1/2"   335  Black Anodized
 Strike Strike Shape/Lip Length
 1 Surface Mt. 01 Flat/Standard Jamb
  (4304) 02 Radius/Standard Stiles **
 2 Mortised 17 Flat/Centerhung 4.0" Jamb**
  (4901) 4-5/8" 21 Flat/Centerhung 4.5" Jamb **
   XX  Other Lip Lengths*
4300 - 3M - 201- 628
 ** See page SW-30 for 4901 for
      available strike options.
Stile
Preparation
Latch, Paddle
& Cylinder
Installation
!"#$%%"&'()*"+,-."/(012(3-14,05"6789"(0"&::&"&;<=>"?471@"37)@(0A8"&BB"4,5C-*"4.*.4D.'8"+.@47'13-,70",0"
EC7B."74",0"@(4-"E,-C71-"-C.".F@4.**"E4,--.0"@.4),**,70"72"&'()*"+,-."/(012(3-14,05"678",*"@47C,G,-.'8
VOLTAGE
Field selectable to match power source
of 12, 16 or 24 VAC/VDC
CURRENT DRAW/AMPS
 Volts DC
 12 .440
 16 .458*
 24 .230
* Required 16 VDC adapter (P/N VA 7400-16VDC)